

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners

Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 5/19/2022

Consent Agenda

Department: Budget Presenter(s): John Hudson, Budget

Contacts: Georgia Harvey, Asheville City Schools

John Hudson, Budget

Subject: State Lottery Project Application Revision – Asheville City Schools – Mold

Remediation/Renovation

Brief Summary:

The Board of Commissioners approved an application by Asheville City Schools (ACS) for a State Lottery Project for mold remediation and office renovations at Asheville Primary School in the amount of \$315,599 on September 1, 2020.

It has been determined that the need for remediation and renovation exists at additional ACS facilities. ACS has received guidance from the State to submit an amended application listing the additional facilities. There is no change to the funding amount of the project.

The Asheville City Schools Board of Education approved the revised application on April 2, 2022.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action:

Support the approval of the revised application.

County Manager's comments and Recommendation:

County Manager recommends as presented.